## Town of Plover, Marathon County, Wisconsin Annual Town Meeting of the Town of Plover Electors 180771 County Road Z, Birnamwood, WI 54414

Tuesday, April 16, 2024, at 6:00 p.m.

## Agenda Items

- 1. Call to Order by Chairman, Tony Kautza (or Designee Town Supervisor)
- 2. Pledge Allegiance to the Flag
- 3. Roll Call of Electors
- 4. Minutes from 2023 Annual Meeting
- April 18, 2023, Annual Meeting
- 5. Set Date for 2025 Annual Meeting
- April 15, 2025 (3<sup>rd</sup> Tuesday in April)
- 6. Town Annual Report 2023 Statement of Financial Condition
- 7. Announcements
- 8. Adjourn

Valerie Parker, Town of Plover Clerk 230801 County Road Y Birnamwood (Town of Plover), WI 54414 (715) 581-4603 <u>vparkerplover@gmail.com</u> <u>https://townofplover.us/</u>